UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

FEB 14 2006

Leonard G. Bimbaum and Company, LLP
ATTN: Leslie Leiper

6285 Franconia Road

Alexandria, VA 22310-2510

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF NRC DELIVERY ORDER NO. DR-36-02-370

Dear Mr. Leiper:

We have reviewed the subject contract file documentation and have determined that all actions
have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of $43,830.95 has been accomplished. The final invoice
no. 1719 dated August 20, 2003 in the amount of $240.40 was paid on September 23, 2003.
Therefore, the remaining funds in the amount of $2,228.53 under the subject delivery order are

being deobligated unilaterally. -

Attached for your records is one executed copy of modification no. § deobligating the excess
funds.

Based on the information stated above, the contract is officially closed out. Should you have
any questions, please contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist on (301) 415-6565.

Sincerely,

j' uéQ/J ol
lois J. Widgins, %c;?fcting Officer
Contract Management'Branch 1
Division of Contracts

Office of Administration

TRUPLTE-AMOD! 15 REVIEW COMPLETE ADN00Z



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATTON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicble)
5 02/11/2006 daf form 1/29/2004
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than ltem 6)  CODE |

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist Division of Contracts

Division of Contracts, Mail Stop T-7-12 Washington, DC 20555

Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, oountv State and ZIP Ccde) {X) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO.

Leonard G. Bimbaum and Company, LLP

ATTN: Leslie Leiper 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

6285 Franconia Road
: 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

Alexandria, VA 22310-2510 DR-36-02-370
108B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE |FaciLITY CODE 08/14/2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended,
Ofiers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(8)By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendnment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or {(c) By separate lotter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this

amendment, and is received prior to the opening ‘hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPIRATION DATA (if required)
31X0300 B&R:23015601390 BOC: 262A JCN: L1608 DEOBLIGATE: 2228.53

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

CHECK ONE |A-

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specity Type of madification and authority)
X Closeout of Delivery Order '
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [x] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds under this order in the amount of $2,228.53. Therefore, the obligated amount is decreased by

$2,228.53 from $46,059.48 to $43,830.95. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

copies to the issuing office.

Except ag provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

Elois J. Wiggins, Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROH 16C. DATE SIGNED [|1 G%WED STA MERICA ¢ 16C. DATE SIGNED
- )
l Al At A (y/ % é

{Signature of person authorized to signj (Slgnature of C?\firagtmg Officer)

NSN 7640-01-152-8070 {/~  STANDARD FORM 30 (ReV. 10-83)



